
                                                            
 

List of participants 
4th National Policy Dialogue on Integrated Water Resources Management in Turkmenistan (NPD) 

Ashgabat, 3 April 2014  
 «President» Hotel  

 
 Organization Name Position Contact details 

1. Ministry of Water Resources of 
Turkmenistan 

Gyrlov Niyazmuhammet Deputy Minister  Tel. (+99312) 44 83 13   
Tel. mob. (+99365) 56 07 67 

2. Ministry of Water Resources of 
Turkmenistan 

Khanmedov Guvanch Head of Operation Department  Tel. (+99312) 44 83 34   
Tel. mob. (+99365) 81 48 60   
khanmedov@mail.ru  

3. Ministry of Nature Protection of 
Turkmenistan 

Atajanov Tirkish  Head of Department for Coordinating of 
Environment Programmes 

Tel. (+99312) 44 80 28 
 
 

4. Medjlis (Parliament) of 
Turkmenistan  

Meredov Rejepgeldi  Chairman of the Mejlis (Parliament) of 
Turkmenistan on Environmental 
Protection, Nature Management and 
Agro-Industrial Complex 

Tel. (+99312) 21 45 63 

5. Ministry of Foreign Affairs of 
Turkmenistan 

Chotbayev Dovlet  Tel. (+99312)  44 57 38  
 

6. Ministry of Justice of Turkmenistan Hanov Merdan   Tel. (+99312) 39 18 61  
 

7. Ministry of Agriculture of 
Turkmenistan 

Melkumov Tachmammed  Deputy Head of the OTH Akhal, Balkan 
velayat 

Tel. (+99312) 37 44 16  
 

8. Ministry of Economy and 
Development of Turkmenistan 

Naumov Igor 
 

 Tel. (+99312) 39 46 90 

9. Ministry of Finance of 
Turkmenistan 

Oganesyan Larisa  Chief Specialist, Department of Agro-
Industrial Complex 

Tel. (+99312) 37 44 16 
 

10. Ministry of Health and Medical 
Industry of Turkmenistan 

Gazizova Guzaliya  Head of Department of State sanitary 
supervision 

Tel. (+99312) 40 05 74  
 

11. Ministry of Communal Services of 
Turkmenistan 

Amangeldiyev Arslan  Head of engineering networks and 
communications 

Tel. (+99312) 44 46 44  

12. State Service of Maritime and River 
Transport of Turkmenistan 

Saparmuradov Chovdurbai  Senior Specialist of Technical Department Tel. (+99365) 39 35 90  
 

13. State Concern “TurkmenGeologiya” Atabayev Dovlet  Head of Department Tel. (+99365) 60 90 62  



(Turkmen geology)  
14. National Committee for 

Hydrometeorology under the 
Cabinet of Ministers of 
Turkmenistan 

 Bayramov Nazar Chief Engineer Tel. (+99312) 93 15 59  

15. Academy of Science of 
Turkmenistan 

Kepbanov Perli Head of the Laboratory of the Institute of 
Botany 

Tel.  (+99312) 94 29 18 
 

16. Ministry of Defense of 
Turkmenistan 

Orazov Shihnazar  Inspector  Tel.  (+99312) 40 86 91 
 

17. Ministry of Border Service of 
Turkmenistan 

Nurgeldiyev Yagmyr   Tel. (+99312) 40 40 35 

18. Ministry of Power Engineering and 
Industry of Turkmenistan  

Pashiyev Orazgeldi  Head of Heat Engineering Services Tel. (+99312) 37 93 77 

19. Ministry of Construction of 
Turkmenistan 

Charyyev Kurban 
 

Chief Specialist Tel. (+99312) 44 46 91  

20. Livestock Association “Turkmen 
mallary” 

Berdiyev Serdar Chief Specialist  Tel. (+99312) 44 79 11  

21. State Committee for Fishing 
Industry of Turkmenistan 

Gulamov Gulam  Head of the Information and Analysis 
Department 

Tel. (+99312) 27 30 59  

Representatives of International Organizations / Agencies 
22. European Union in Turkmenistan Dionysis Daniilidis  Representative in Turkmenistan  Denis.Daniilidis@eeas.europa.eu 

 
23. UNECE Andrey Vasilyev Deputy Executive Secretary  Tel: +41 22 917 42 21 

Fax: +41 22 917 05 65 
andrey.vasilyev@unece.org 

24. UNECE Peep Mardiste Regional Coordinator for EUWI NPD  
 

Tel: +41 22 917 3448 
Peep.Mardiste@unece.org  

25. UNECE Nikolay Savov  Manager of Support Programme, the 
UNECE Convention on the 
Transboundary Effects of Industrial 
Accidents 

Tel. +41 22 917 1980 
nikolay.savov@unece.org  

26. UNECE Arslan Berdiyev National Coordinator of NPD in 
Turkmenistan  

Tel.  94 05 83,  
aberdiyev@mail.ru 

27. United Nations Regional Centre for 
Preventive Diplomacy for Central 
Asia  

Armands Pupols Political Affairs Officer Tel. (+99312)  48 16 12 
pupols@un.org  

28. UNDP Turkmenistan Lin Cao  Deputy Resident Representative of UNDP 
in Turkmenistan  

Tel. (+99312) 42 52 50   
lin.cao@undp.org 

29. UNDP Turkmenistan Rovshen Nurmuhamedov  Programme Specialist for environment Tel. (+99312) 42 52 50   



and Energy  rovshen.nurmuhamedov@undp.org 
30. Committee for Water Resources of 

the Ministry of Environment and 
Water Resources of the Republic of 
Kazakhstan 

Mukhtar Zhakenov Head of Department Tel.: +7 7172 749877  
zhakenov.m@eco.gov.kz 

31. European Bank for Reconstruction 
and Development (EBRD) 

Bakhtiyor Faiziev Principal Banker Tel.: +7 727 332 00 03  
FaizievB@ebrd.com   

32. GIZ «Transboundary Water 
Management in Central Asia" 

Venera Shayhullina Programme Assistant Tel.: +993 12 941731 
Mob.:+993 67 303346 
venera.shayhullina@giz.de  

33. AF/UNDP/MNP Project 
“Addressing Climate Change Risks 
to Farming Systems in 
Turkmenistan at National and 
Community Level” 

Jumadurdyyev Ovezdurdy  Local Coordinator Tel. 800 52 27 83 75  
jumadurdyyevo@gmail.com  

34. AF/UNDP/MNP Project 
“Addressing Climate Change Risks 
to Farming Systems in 
Turkmenistan at National and 
Community Level” 

Nepesov Mukhammet Project Specialist  Tel: (+99312) 94 02 82  
mukhammet.nepesov@undp.org 
 

 


